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9
17:32

2400 m
11.000 €

Flach

Prix De Mont De Marsan
Rennpreis: 11.000 € (5.500 2.200 1.650 1.100 550)
For whole, gelded horses and jume nts of years and above 4. 
All horses, 4 years and more 

1
2400

B
Box: 1
ML: 17,0

60.0

Noctis Maj
12j. b W (Night Tango - Jolie Sissi)

Trainer: Claire Chenu
Besitzer: C.C.Chenu (S)

Vincent Chenet

2020: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    20.800 € 2019: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.400 €120.500 €
27.06 Dax 2 55.0 2300 14.000 11,0 V.Chenet Salut Lionel, Noctis Maj, Aireybor
07.06 Agen-Le Passage 5 56.0 3200 12.000 V.Chenet Betty De Juilley, Deeley's Double, Chocolat 
23.05 Bordeaux Le Bou 1 52.0 2400 14.000 19,0 V.Chenet Noctis Maj, Pixie Hollow, Louve Dancer
25.02 Mont-De-Marsan 7 53.0 2400 12.000 7,4 V.Chenet Akinathor Game, Flashy, Fire Gari
31.01 Pau 2 53.0 2400 17.000 13,0 V.Chenet Fire Gari, Noctis Maj, Vim

2
Box: 15
ML: 6,0

60.0

Pixie Hollow
9j. grey S (Verglas - High Fun)

Trainer: Karine.Bataille
Besitzer: Mlle K.Bataille

Mickael Forest

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.000 € 2019: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    10.200 €113.060 €
11.07 La Teste De Buch 9 56.0 2400 15.000 5,3 M.Forest Soulou Malpic, Salut Lionel, Shakstormy
07.06 Agen-Le Passage 4 58.0 3200 12.000 M.Forest Betty De Juilley, Deeley's Double, Chocolat 
23.05 Bordeaux Le Bou 2 56.0 2400 14.000 18,0 M.Forest Noctis Maj, Pixie Hollow, Louve Dancer
25.02 Mont-De-Marsan 6 58.0 2400 12.000 16,0 V.Seguy Akinathor Game, Flashy, Fire Gari
13.10 Tarbes 7 54.0 3000 12.000 7,0 M.Forest Catch Dream, French Plaisir, Deeley's Doub

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

59.5

Islandor
7j. b br S (Stormy River - Liberty Island)

Trainer: Charles Gourdain
Besitzer: P. Lhoste/Jl. Chapsal

Maxime Foulon

2020: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2019: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.450 €63.350 €
11.07 La Teste De Buch 16 56.0 2400 15.000 24,0 M.Foulon Soulou Malpic, Salut Lionel, Shakstormy
27.06 Dax 8 54.0 2100 10.000 D.Alberca-Gavilan Tashaar, Perego, Evanand
26.10 Pau 1 51.0 2400 12.000 12,0 V.Seguy Islandor, Wessex, Monzalvos
29.09 Castera-Verduzan 6 57.0 2400 12.000 M.Foulon Is Sur Tille, Pedraza Lescribaa, Saga Man
31.08 Dax 8 59.0 2100 12.000 M.Foulon Tommy's Boy, Dakar Eleven, Chic Boy

4
B

Box: 5
ML: 34,0

59.0

Quilaro
11j. grey W (Verglas - Premiere Note)

Trainer: Pedro Ventena Alves
Besitzer: P.Ventena Alves

Damien Morin

2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    700 € 2019: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    31.550 €113.375 €
20.07 Les Sables-D'Olo 13 56.0 2700 14.000 25,0 F.Veron Janajka, Easilly, Muntaseer
11.07 La Teste De Buch 8 55.0 2400 15.000 18,0 J.Cabre Soulou Malpic, Salut Lionel, Shakstormy
07.06 Agen-Le Passage 10 57.0 3200 12.000 A.Werle Betty De Juilley, Deeley's Double, Chocolat 
21.05 Lyon Parilly 5 58.0 3150 14.000 9,7 M.Waldhauser Favros, Darling De Loire, Bonnet Breton
14.03 Toulouse 9 58.0 2400 14.000 11,0 R.-C.Montenegro Tarcenay, El Cat Bere, Darling De Loire

5
Box: 4
ML: 29,0

59.0

Le Raffut
5j. b f W (Diamond Green - Azucar)

Trainer: Charles Gourdain
Besitzer: J.Faifeu

Clement Merille

2020: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.400 € 2019: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    6.700 €8.100 €
16.06 Dax 4 55.0 2100 14.000 21,0 C.Merille Chief's App, Fineha, Flashy
03.06 La Teste De Buch 12 58.0 1900 14.000 16,0 M.Foulon Philosophy, Cardiel, Beaumont En Auge
15.03 Angouleme 9 58.0 2000 9.500 A.Werle Isis De Petiville, Rudeban, Aston
18.12 Pau 10 60.0 1600 10.000 6,2 M.Foulon Ars Success, Sang Espagnola, Gottingen
14.10 Toulouse 11 60.0 1600 14.000 M.Foulon Kenshow, Sugar Bay, Life Pride

6
B

Box: 2

59.0

Mitirina
4j. b f S (Diamond Green - Dill)

Trainer: Frederic Sanchez
Besitzer: Mme S.Sanchez Lepaysan

Gary Sanchez

2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    900 € 2019: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.500 €6.400 €
20.07 Cazaubon Barbot 5 67.0 2200 8.500 S.Bouyssou Broadway Boogie, Parabak, Aqua Fortis
05.07 Castera-Verduzan 7 53.0 2400 8.500 M.Behocaray Squamish, Clorinda, Skaters Waltz
24.05 Pompadour 5 55.0 2200 9.500 A.Werle Monty Saga, Soulou Malpic, Reine Amerhic
11.05 Toulouse 15 54.0 1600 14.000 46,0 M.Behocaray Not A Lady, Jullouville, Navalis
01.03 Toulouse 7 53.0 1600 16.000 50,0 G.Guedj-Gay Shanghaizhengchang, Sir Chop, Aqua Forti

7
Box: 6
ML: 20,0

58.5

Gaby Star
5j. b S (Poliglote - Mawhiba)

Trainer: Jacques Ortet
Besitzer: Mlle C.Lauffer

Antoine Subias

2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    5.055 € 2019: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    8.825 €15.780 €
11.07 La Teste De Buch 5 53.0 2400 15.000 18,0 A.Subias Soulou Malpic, Salut Lionel, Shakstormy
27.06 Marseille-Vivaux D 55.0 2600 12.000 6,4 Mlle.D.Santiago Leaping, Jack Sparrow, Tchucky Chop
14.03 Toulouse 6 56.0 2400 14.000 5,8 D.Morin Tarcenay, El Cat Bere, Darling De Loire
23.02 Nimes 2 51.0 2600 9.500 C.Miette Blue Paint, Gaby Star, Check List Lanlore
16.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 57.0 2400 14.000 11,0 C.Miette Tarcenay, Zabelia, Gaby Star

8
Box: 12
ML: 6,0

58.5

Flight De Juilley
6j. b W (Spider Flight - Lilas De Juilley)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: T.Poche

Jerome Cabre

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.950 € 2019: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.625 €7.075 €
07.07 Clairefontaine 3 58.0 2400 13.000 9,2 Mlle.C.Pacaut Norwegian Lord, Marapuama, Flight De Juill
28.06 Saint-Cloud 7 55.0 2000 18.000 58,0 Mlle.C.Pacaut Geesala Brave, Miss Rafael, Huang Ho
14.06 Saint-Malo 7 57.0 2500 11.000 R.Juteau Gaillefontaine, History Dream, Muntaseer
30.05 Dieppe 13 57.0 2400 18.000 58,0 C.Grosbois Jeu Celebre, Jenilat Pearl, Brazilia Talisker
24.03 Machecoul 5 54.0 2350 10.000 L.Rousseau Gentle Man, Penn Ar Roz, Elyt Of Gold

9
Box: 14
ML: 12,0

58.0

Deeley's Double
7j. b W [DE] (Makfi - Habilea)

Trainer: Fabian Cellier
Besitzer: P.Drioton

Julien Grosjean

2020: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    4.650 € 2019: 17 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    25.800 €42.488 €
09.07 Parislongchamp 6 57.0 3100 18.000 6,3 T.Trullier Wishing Ruby, Humbaba D'Agrostis, Longro
16.06 Dax 3 51.0 3000 15.000 6,7 V.Seguy Flute En Sol, Atlantide, Deeley's Double
07.06 Agen-Le Passage 2 56.0 3200 12.000 J.Grosjean Betty De Juilley, Deeley's Double, Chocolat 
21.12 Pau 14 56.0 2400 14.000 14,0 D.Morin Clarinbridge, Monsieurbrun, Fire Gari
12.12 Chantilly 5 54.0 3200 20.000 48,0 D.Morin Shayandi, Nature's Order, Mehyt

10
Box: 10

58.0

Follow Me
5j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - Airlight)

Trainer: Martine Defontaine
Besitzer: Mme M.Defontaine

.Non Partant

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2019: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    18.525 €27.900 €
20.07 Cazaubon Barbot 6 66.0 2200 8.500 M.Defontaine Broadway Boogie, Parabak, Aqua Fortis
16.06 Dax 9 57.0 2100 14.000 41,0 A.Bendjama Chief's App, Fineha, Flashy
31.05 Royan La Palmyr 8 57.0 2300 11.000 A.Bendjama El Tango Bello, Almazora, Salut Lionel
15.03 Angouleme 7 58.0 2000 9.500 A.Bendjama Isis De Petiville, Rudeban, Aston
02.11 Durtal 5 59.0 2000 13.000 13,0 A.Duporte Villa Amadora, Plume Du Houley, Fleur Du 

11
B

Box: 13
ML: 4,0

57.0

Dakar Eleven
9j. b W (Le Havre - Mama Daktari)

Trainer: Thierry Lemer
Besitzer: C.Guedj

Guillaume Guedj-Gay

2020: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.600 € 2019: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 7 Plätze    24.650 €65.600 €
20.06 La Teste De Buch 7 52.0 1900 14.000 3,8 G.Guedj-Gay Curly Chop, Becquanon, Payne's Gray
03.06 La Teste De Buch 4 54.0 1900 14.000 5,1 G.Guedj-Gay Philosophy, Cardiel, Beaumont En Auge
07.03 Mont-De-Marsan 2 54.0 2100 10.000 4,0 G.Guedj-Gay Myxias De Pirey, Dakar Eleven, Louve Danc
11.02 Toulouse 1 54.0 2000 13.000 2,8 G.Guedj-Gay Dakar Eleven, Tarcenay, Elio Ska
10.01 Pau 5 57.0 2400 14.000 5,0 G.Guedj-Gay Noctis Maj, Creek Of Zambia, L'ami Gaby

12
B

Box: 9
ML: 10,0

56.5

L'assaut Six
6j. b S (Kentucky Dynamite - Indian Princess)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: Ab. Michel/T. Poche

G.Trolley De Prevaux

2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.000 € 2019: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    950 €18.750 €
07.07 Clairefontaine 13 58.0 2400 13.000 19,0 T.Bachelot Norwegian Lord, Marapuama, Flight De Juill
28.06 Saint-Cloud 16 54.0 2000 18.000 21,0 J.Claudic Geesala Brave, Miss Rafael, Huang Ho
13.06 Moulins 3 55.0 2200 14.000 16,0 H.Lebouc Berlin Calling, Nadeschda, L'assaut Six
30.05 Dieppe 5 52.0 2400 18.000 92,0 H.Lebouc Jeu Celebre, Jenilat Pearl, Brazilia Talisker
17.05 Langon-Libourne 11 57.0 1800 7.000 H.Lebouc Chief's App, Belle De Cadix, Illuminator



Rennen # 924.07.2020 - Mont De Marsan Seite 14

©2020 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 20686224.07.2020 - Mont De Marsan Seite 14

9
17:32

2400 m
11.000 €

Flach

Prix De Mont De Marsan
Rennpreis: 11.000 € (5.500 2.200 1.650 1.100 550)
For whole, gelded horses and jume nts of years and above 4. 
All horses, 4 years and more 

13
B

Box: 8
ML: 8,0

56.5

Aireybor
8j. b H (Whipper - Hanover Lady)

Trainer: Philippe Vidotto
Besitzer: D.Sacanville

Alex Bendjama

2020: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.800 € 2019: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €91.530 €
27.06 Dax 3 54.0 2300 14.000 59,0 A.Bendjama Salut Lionel, Noctis Maj, Aireybor
07.06 Agen-Le Passage 14 55.0 3200 12.000 E.Revolte Betty De Juilley, Deeley's Double, Chocolat 
23.05 Salon-De-Provenc 5 56.0 2400 14.000 A.Bendjama Beruska, Miharo, Boker Mazal
16.03 Toulouse 11 58.0 2400 14.000 13,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Deeley's Double, Kaio Chop, Arcturus
24.02 Auch 8 56.0 2650 8.500 L.Le Pemp Seasonal, Luz Ardiden, Arcturus

14
Box: 16
ML: 26,0

56.5

Reve De Chop
4j. b W (Muhaymin - River Avon)

Trainer: Frederic Seguin
Besitzer: F.Seguin

Clara Ghersi

2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.125 € 2019: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.450 €2.575 €
11.07 La Teste De Buch 10 50.0 2400 15.000 70,0 C.Ghersi Soulou Malpic, Salut Lionel, Shakstormy
27.06 Dax 7 52.0 2100 10.000 C.Ghersi Tashaar, Perego, Evanand
18.06 La Teste De Buch 13 49.0 2400 21.000 144,0 C.Ghersi Lili Blue, Agua, Bar Breacker
23.05 Bordeaux Le Bou 14 53.0 2400 14.000 39,0 C.Ghersi Noctis Maj, Pixie Hollow, Louve Dancer
15.03 Angouleme 3 59.0 2000 7.500 T.Menuet Elusive Plant, Little Devil, Reve De Chop

15
Box: 11
ML: 17,0

55.0

Crack Mambo
8j. b W (Policy Maker - Maitresse Mam'bo)

Trainer: Marc Nicolau
Besitzer: Mme D.Sourbe

Lily Le Pemp

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.400 € 2019: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.050 €43.550 €
20.06 La Teste De Buch 8 52.0 1900 14.000 51,0 M.Foulon Curly Chop, Becquanon, Payne's Gray
17.05 Langon-Libourne 7 55.0 2500 7.500 C.Ghersi Loonea, Toptional, Qudillero
24.01 Pau 9 56.0 2000 14.000 4,8 J.Grosjean Sandoside, Vim, Picking Up Pieces
02.01 Pau 2 53.0 2000 17.000 66,0 M.Foulon Sunday Racer, Crack Mambo, Vim
21.12 Pau 10 58.0 2400 10.000 53,0 J.Grosjean Doc Diamond, Humbaba D'Agrostis, Noctis 

16
B

Box: 7
ML: 24,0

53.0

El Cat Bere
6j. b W (Hurricane Cat - Valibi Bere)

Trainer: Frederic Seguin
Besitzer: Mme C.Lopez

Antoine Werle

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.800 € 2019: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    7.500 €87.370 €
27.06 Dax 7 49.0 2300 14.000 17,0 C.Ghersi Salut Lionel, Noctis Maj, Aireybor
21.05 Deauville 10 52.0 2500 18.000 F.Veron Muntaseer, Merci Merci, Misericordia
14.03 Toulouse 2 49.0 2400 14.000 27,0 C.Ghersi Tarcenay, El Cat Bere, Darling De Loire
06.02 Mont-De-Marsan 13 52.0 2400 12.000 46,0 C.Ghersi Acemanan, Barou, Achicoco
21.12 Pau 12 52.0 2400 10.000 17,0 C.Larrigade Doc Diamond, Humbaba D'Agrostis, Noctis 

Wettstar - Tipp:Noctis Maj (1) – Le Raffut (5) – Deeley’s Double (9) – Gaby Star (7)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


